
Proud Host of the 

2017 NEW HAMPSHIRE WOMEN’S GOLF ASSOCIATION 
WOMEN’S STATE AM CHAMPIONSHIP

and

2010 NEW HAMPSHIRE GOLF ASSOCIATION 
MEN’S STATE AM CHAMPIONSHIP

Founded 1973

• Tee Times can be reserved up to 14 days in advance  
   for Golf Members, 7 days in advance for ECA  
   owners and 5 days in advance for public players.

• Local Rules Cards are available in the Golf Shop.

•Ask for today’s pin locations.

• Tee Sentries are in use on holes 2, 4, 6, 8 and 12.

• Blue disks in the middle of  
   fairways and at cart paths are  
   200 yards to center of the green,  
   white disks are at 150 yards, and  
   red disks are at 100 yards.

• Driving Range operation is used  
   with I.D. cards. Please come to Golf  
   Shop for details. 

• Please utilize the divot mix  
   supplied on golf carts and  
   placed on tee boxes.  
   Available for  
   walkers too.

• Golf  
   Memberships  
   and Golf Outing  
   information packages are 
   available in the Golf Shop.

• Drinking water is located on 1, 3, 5, 6  
   and 15 tees, 13 green and 14 fairway.

• Restrooms located on 1, 5 and 10 tees  
   and on 14 fairway.

Billy Mitchell
Golf Course

Superintendent

Course Rating/Slope
Tee Men Ladies

Black 73.6/126

Blue 71.9/124

Eastman 70.4/123

White 68.7/121 74.2/123

Links 66.0/116 70.9/121

Yellow 64.0/110 68.6/119

Green 64.8/115



 Hole 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out

P
L
A
Y
E
R
S

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Total
 Black 376 572 178 369 408 437 204 523 421 3488 338 413 466 200 417 121 457 408 403 3223 6711

 Blue 354 544 167 353 389 409 189 506 395 3306 322 388 443 189 384 113 441 385 372 3037 6343

 Eastman 354 475 167 353 389 355 174 506 362 3135 322 388 382 152 384 113 441 385 316 2883 6018

 White 340 475 148 335 330 355 174 440 362 2959 315 373 382 152 366 95 397 310 316 2706 5665

 Links 285 475 130 335 330 355 124 440 271 2745 315 373 382 140 156 95 352 310 316 2439 5184

 Yellow 285 367 130 285 330 355 124 349 271 2496 263 295 382 140 156 95 352 310 316 2309 4805

 Green 252 367 118 248 282 278 91 349 245 2230 231 295 271 128 146 85 352 241 248 1997 4227

 Par 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 36 4 4 4 3 4/3 3 5 4 4 35/34 71/70

 Pace of Play :14
:14
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:09
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:14
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:14
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:11
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2:09 2:09 :12

:12
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:15
1:11
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1:35

:15
1:50

:14
2:04 2:04 4:13

 Men’s Hcp 11 1 15 13 9 7 17 5 3 14 6 8 16 2 18 10 4 12
 Ladies’ Hcp 7 5 17 9 15 11 13 1 3 12 4 8 14 16 18 10 2 6

In accordance with New Hampshire state law, alcohol consumed at Eastman Golf Links must be purchased through the restaurant. Thank you.


